

S U P R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 5733/ 2009

(From the judgment and order dated 16/09 / 2008 in ITA No. 468/2007
of The H I G H COU RT OF BO M B A Y)

C.I.T- I,PUN E Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K O P E R G A O N SAH A K A R I SA K H A R KA R. L T D. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P)

Date: 11/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E S.H. K A P A D I A
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E AFTA B ALA M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit, Adv.
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List on 19 th August, 2009 for final hearing along with SL P(C) No.
11930 of 2008.

Office is directed to incorporate the date of final hearing in the notice.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)
PS to Registrar Court Master