

ITEM NO.54

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2860/2009

C.I.T.,AURANGABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2861 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2862 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 11/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. N. Annapurni,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice is complete in SLP No.2860/2009. There is  
no appearance. Service of notice is not complete in SLP Nos.  
2861-2862/2009. Neither A.D Cards nor unserved cover  
containing notice has been received back. Await notice.

List the matter on 31.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar