

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5172/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2007 in ITA No.281/2007  
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T., BOMBAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TERNA SHETKARI S.S.KARKHANA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Gourab Banerji, A.S.G.  
   Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
   Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
   Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Ms. Neha Verma, Adv.  
   Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
   Mr. Vimal Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Vimal Dave, Advocate, accepts notice.

To be listed for final hearing along with S.L.P.(C)

No.11930/2008.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER