

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2860/2009

C.I.T.,AURANGABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,intervention and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2861 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2862 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is complete in SLP (C) Nos. 2860-61/09. There is no appearance for the respondent in SLP (C) No. 2860/09. The sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 2861/09 has appeared and filed counter affidavit. Respondent In SLP (C) No. 2862/09 has not been served but Respondent therein are common in the other matters.

Hence list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar